Consequently, the Group’s profit before taxation decreased from RM27.3 million to RM26.0 million and the Group’s

profit after taxation decreased from RM25.7 million to RM24.4 million for the financial year ended 31 December 2014.

Below is the effect of PPA adjustments as at 31 December 2014 in accordance with MFRS 3:

 As previously stated

RM’000

Adjustments

RM’000

As restated

RM’000

As at 31 December 2014

Consolidated statement of financial

   positive

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 352,688 1,201 353,889

SARAWAK CABLE BERHAD

(456400-V)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

8

UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2015

PART A – EXPLANATORY NOTES PURSUANT TO THE MALAYSIAN FINANCIAL REPORTING

STANDARDS (“MFRS”) 134: INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORTING

4. Completion of purchase price allocation (“PPA”) of Universal Cable (M) Berhad (“UCMB”) and Leader Cable

Industry Berhad (“LCIB”) business combination (contd’)

 As previously stated

RM’000

Adjustments

RM’000

As restated

RM’000

As at 31 December 2014

Consolidated statement of financial

position

Non-current assets

Deferred tax assets 44,768 215 44,983

Current assets

Tax recoverable 2,195 526 2,721

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 397,455 2,965 400,420

Non-Current Liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities 8,899 289 9,188

Consolidated statement of changes

in equity

Retained earnings as at 1 January

2015

97,473 (1,312) 96,161

For the financial year ended 31

   December 2014

Consolidated statement of profit or

loss and other comprehensive

income

Other operating income 110,756 (1,312) 109,444

Net profit for the financial year  25,539 (1,312) 24,227

   attributable to owners of the

   company

Total Comprehensive income for 25,730 (1,312) 24,418

   the financial year attributable to

   owners of the Company

5. Item of unusual nature, size or incidence

There was no item of unusual nature, size or incidence.

SARAWAK CABLE BERHAD

(456400-V)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

9

UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2015

PART A – EXPLANATORY NOTES PURSUANT TO THE MALAYSIAN FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS (“MFRS”) 134: INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORTING

6. Segment information

 Sales of power and

telecommunication

cables

 Sales of galvanised